## 506227836 08/30/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6274580

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
RICHARD SCHNEIDEI	R			08/17/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	INTERP	INTERPLEX INDUSTRIES, INC.			
Street Address:	231 FEF	231 FERRIS AVENUE			
City:	EAST P	EAST PROVIDENCE			
State/Country:	RHODE	RHODE ISLAND			
Postal Code:	02916	02916			
Application Number:	1	6984807			
Application Number:	1	6984807			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
	DATA				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i>	be sent to f provided;		will be sent via l		
<i>using a fax number, in</i> Email: Correspondent Name	<b>be sent to</b> f provided; p : k	<b>if that is unsuccessful, it</b> aul.katterle@katterlenupp.c ATTERLE NUPP LLC	will be sent via l		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i using a fax number, in</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	<b>be sent to</b> f provided; p :: k F	<b>if that is unsuccessful, it</b> paul.katterle@katterlenupp.c ATTERLE NUPP LLC P.O. BOX 16977	<i>will be sent via L</i> om		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Email: Correspondent Name	<b>be sent to</b> f provided; p :: k F	<b>if that is unsuccessful, it</b> aul.katterle@katterlenupp.c ATTERLE NUPP LLC	<i>will be sent via L</i> om		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided; p : k F F	<b>if that is unsuccessful, it</b> paul.katterle@katterlenupp.c ATTERLE NUPP LLC P.O. BOX 16977	<i>will be sent via L</i> om		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided; p : k F F NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> baul.katterle@katterlenupp.c ATTERLE NUPP LLC P.O. BOX 16977 ROCKY RIVER, OHIO 4411	<i>will be sent via L</i> om		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to f provided; p : k F F NUMBER:	F <b>if that is unsuccessful, it</b> baul.katterle@katterlenupp.c ATTERLE NUPP LLC P.O. BOX 16977 ROCKY RIVER, OHIO 4411 INTPX-128-US1	<i>will be sent via L</i> om		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provided; p : k F F NUMBER:	F <b>if that is unsuccessful, it</b> paul.katterle@katterlenupp.c KATTERLE NUPP LLC P.O. BOX 16977 ROCKY RIVER, OHIO 44110 INTPX-128-US1 PAUL KATTERLE	<i>will be sent via L</i> om		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to f provided; p : k F F NUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it   paul.katterle@katterlenupp.c   KATTERLE NUPP LLC   P.O. BOX 16977   ROCKY RIVER, OHIO 44110   INTPX-128-US1   PAUL KATTERLE   /Paul Katterle 36563/	<i>will be sent via L</i> om		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	be sent to f provided; : : F TUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it   paul.katterle@katterlenupp.c   KATTERLE NUPP LLC   P.O. BOX 16977   ROCKY RIVER, OHIO 44110   INTPX-128-US1   PAUL KATTERLE   /Paul Katterle 36563/	<i>will be sent via L</i> om		

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Richard Schneider, residing at 35212 Banbury Ct., Livonia, Michigan 48152 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") has made certain inventions, improvements, developments and/or discoveries (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") disclosed in the U.S. patent application entitled "PRESS-FIT CONTACT AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME", filed on August 4, 2020 and having Serial No.: 16/984,807 and Attorney Docket No.: INTPX-28-US1 (hereinafter the "Application").

WHEREAS, Interplex Industries, Inc., having a place of business at 231 Ferris Avenue, East Providence, Rhode Island 02916 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire, and the ASSIGNOR desires to grant to ASSIGNEE, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Application and the Invention and to any and all other patent applications and patents directed thereto.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest, including the right to claim priority in the U.S. and foreign countries, in and to the Invention and the Application, and any and all previously-filed provisional and non-provisional patent applications from which the Application depends for priority, and all later-filed patent applications that claim priority from the Application in the U.S. and foreign countries and jurisdictions, including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, and substitutes thereof, and all patents that issue from any of the foregoing patent applications.

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges the ASSIGNEE as the Applicant for all of the aforementioned patent properties for the Invention, and authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any corresponding foreign patent authority, to issue all related patents to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable to perfect ASSIGNEES' s title in the Invention or to procure patents on the Invention in the U.S. and foreign countries for the benefit of ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby grants the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification (including, but not limited to, a patent application number) which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment.

Signature of ASSIGNOR: /Richard Schneider/ Date: 17AUG2020 Richard Schneider

Signature of Witness: /Margaret Schneider/ Date: 8/17/2020

Printed Name of Witness: Margaret Schneider